

Court of Appeals, State of Michigan

ORDER

Robert Davis v Highland Park Board of Education

Docket No. **320746**

LC No. **12-013301-AW**

Elizabeth L. Gleicher, Judge, acting under MCR 7.217 and MCR 7.219(I), orders:

The above appeal is DISMISSED for want of prosecution, appellant having failed to timely file the brief on appeal.

Andrew A. Patterson, retained counsel for appellant, shall pay to the Clerk of this Court, within 21 days of the certification of this order, court costs in the sum of \$250 for allowing this appeal to appear on the involuntary dismissal docket. Such costs are personal to the attorney and shall not be charged back to the client or to the State.



A true copy entered and certified by Jerome W. Zimmer Jr., Chief Clerk, on

SEP 12 2014

Date


Chief Clerk